RESOLUTION NO.

25

1	[Public Works Commission - Statement of Purpose]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Public Works Commission's Statement of Purpose to fulfill
4	the requirements of Charter, Section 4.102(2), which requires the Commission develop
5	and keep current an Annual Statement of Purpose outlining its areas of jurisdiction,
6	authorities, purpose and goals, subject to review and approval by the Mayor and the
7	Board of Supervisors.
8	
9	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.141, establishes and sets forth the composition,
10	powers, and duties of the Public Works Commission (Commission) for the City and County of
11	San Francisco; and
12	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.102(2), requires Charter commissions to develop and
13	keep current a Statement of Purpose that outlines its areas of jurisdiction, authorities, purpose
14	and goals, subject to review and approval by the Mayor and the Board of Supervisors; and
15	WHEREAS, Statements of Purpose, as required by Charter, Section 4.102(2), are
16	typically incorporated into the annual budget appropriations ordinance, and approved by the
17	Board of Supervisors as part of the budget process; and
18	WHEREAS, On November 8, 2024, the Commission approved Resolution No. 2024-
19	0096, which directed the Commission's Statement of Purpose be forwarded to the Mayor and
20	Board of Supervisors for approval, on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in Board
21	File No; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
23	hereby approves the Statement of Purpose submitted by the Public Works Commission,
24	pursuant to Charter, Section 4.102(2).